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5 STATAOOO

0000000000 P. Deb and P.K. Trivedi (2002) ”The Structure of
Demand for Medical Care: Latent Class versus Two-Part Models”, Jour-
nal of Health Economics, 21, 601-625 0 0 000000000 O0OOOO
www.econ.ucdavis.edu/faculty /cameron/0 000 0O randdata.dtad 00 O
0000000000000 00 Cameron and Trivedi (2005, Chapter 20)
o0o0o0o0oO0oOoOoOoOoOoooOoo

set more off

use randdata.dta, clear

/* educdec is missing for some observations*/

drop if educdec==.

/* rename variables*/

rename mdvis MDU

rename meddol MED

rename binexp DMED

rename Inmeddol LNMED

rename linc LINC

rename lfam LFAM

rename educdec EDUCDEC

rename xage AGE

rename female FEMALE

rename child CHILD

rename fchild FEMCHILD

rename black BLACK

rename disea NDISEASE

rename physlm PHYSLIM

rename hlthg HLTHG

rename hlithf HLTHF

rename hlthp HLTHP

rename idp IDP

rename logc LC

rename Ipi LPI

rename fmde FMDE

/* Define the regressor list which in commands can refer to as $XLIST*/

global XLIST LC IDP LPI FMDE PHYSLIM NDISEASE HLTHG HLTHF
HLTHP LINC LFAM EDUCDEC AGE FEMALE CHILD FEMCHILD
BLACK

sum MDU $XLIST
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/00 OOooo*/
tabulate MDU

/00 000000%
hist MDU

/00000000000 oo/
/*000ooo*/

poisson MDU $XLIST

estimates store poisml

poisson MDU $XLIST, robust
estimates store poisrobust

predict MDUhat

poisson MDU $XLIST, cluster(zper)

estimates store poiscluster

SANBOOOO OO%

nbreg MDU $XLIST, dispersion(mean) /*NB2*/

nbreg MDU $XLIST, dispersion(mean) robust /*NB2 with robust z*/
estimates store nb2

predict MDUhat2

nbreg MDU $XLIST, cluster(zper)

estimates store nbcluster

nbreg MDU $XLIST, dispersion(constant) /*NB1*/

nbreg MDU $XLIST, dispersion(constant) robust /*NB1 with robust z*/
estimates store nbl

predict MDUhat1

hist MDUhat /*0 0O */

graph save "MDUhat.gph”, replace
hist MDUhat1/*0 0 */

graph save "MDUhat1.gph”, replace
hist MDUhat2/*0 0O */

graph save "MDUhat2.gph”, replace
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£ 1 Efl~DRERBRIZDEES T

BREE 4 OE S—toh RIEE

0 6,308 31.25 31.25
1 3,815 18.90 50.15
2 2,795 13.85 63.99
3 1,884 9.33 73.33
4 1,345 6.66 79.99
5 968 4.80 84.79
6 689 3.41 88.20
7 531 2.63 90.83
8 408 2.02 92.85
9 287 1.42 94.27

10 206 1.02 95.29
11 190 0.94 96.24
12 118 0.58 96.82
13 109 0.54 97.36
14 82 0.41 97.77
15 59 0.29 98.06
16 56 0.28 98.34
17 33 0.16 98.50
18 37 0.18 98.68
19 35 0.17 98.86
20 26 0.13 98.98
21 22 0.11 99.09
22 19 0.09 99.19
23 19 0.09 99.28
24 13 0.06 99.35
25 8 0.04 99.39
26 10 0.05 99.44
27 6 0.03 99.46
28 12 0.06 99.52
29 6 0.03 99.55
30 8 0.04 99.59
31 8 0.04 99.63
32 4 0.02 99.65
33 5 0.02 99.68
34 9 0.04 99.72
35 5 0.02 99.75
37 5 0.02 99.77
38 9 0.04 99.82
39 1 0.00 99.82
40 3 0.01 99.84
41 5 0.02 99.86
44 6 0.03 99.89
45 2 0.01 99.90
46 2 0.01 99.91
48 2 0.01 99.92
51 1 0.00 99.93
52 3 0.01 99.94
55 1 0 99.95
56 1 0 99.95
57 1 0 99.96
58 1 0 99.96
62 1 0 99.97
63 1 0 99.97
65 1 0 99.98
69 1 0 99.98
72 1 0 99.99
74 1 0 99.99
76 1 0  100.00
77 1 0.00  100.00
& &t 20,186 100




R2 WIUMT =350 ER~NDBEREE)

Poisson NB1 NB 2
Dependent Variable: MDU
Coefficient ~°PUSt  Goefficient ROPUSt  Goefficient ROPUSt
z—ratio z—ratio z—ratio
LC -0.043 -2.84 -0.050 -3.23 -0.057 -5.27
IDP -0.161 -5.77 -0.148 -4.86 -0.179 -8.66
LPI 0.013 2.91 0.016 3.57 0.014 443
FMDE -0.021 -2.32 -0.021 -2.35 -0.013 -2.14
PHYSLIM 0.268 8.24 0.275 8.07 0.201 8.34
NDISEASE 0.023 13.49 0.026 15.32 0.020 16.13
HLTHG 0.039 1.70 0.007 0.27 0.038 2.32
HLTHF 0.253 5.89 0.237 543 0.207 6.43
HLTHP 0.522 6.97 0.426 6.20 0.520 8.34
LINC 0.083 5.99 0.085 7.42 0.075 1.27
LFAM -0.130 -5.72 -0.123 -5.30 -0.097 -5.98
EDUCDEC 0.018 4.36 0.016 4.03 0.022 7.48
AGE 0.002 212 0.003 2.33 0.002 2.22
FEMALE 0.349 12.30 0.367 12.85 0.371 18.17
CHILD 0.336 8.32 0.306 7.13 0.323 10.71
FEMCHILD -0.363 -8.21 -0.376 -8.40 -0.385 -12.58
BLACK -0.680 -18.44 -0.710 -19.76 -0.721 -25.69
_cons -0.190 -1.49 -0.207 -1.83 -0.129 -1.36
Number of observations 20186 20186 20186
LR chi2(17) 13106.07 2828.01 3404.09
Pseudo R2 0.098 0.032 0.039
Log Likelihood —60087.622 -42777.611 -42489.57
alpha 1.182
delta 3.460
LR test of alpha=0: chi2(01)=3.5e+04
Prob>chi2=0.000
LR test of delta=0: chi2(01)=3.5e+04

Prob>chi2=0.000
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